
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Bus

Operated by

Rosso

273

27 July 2014

Rawtenstall 
Edenfield 
Stubbins 
Ramsbottom 
Holcombe Brook 
Hawkshaw 
Walves 
Bradshaw 
Tonge Moor 
Bolton

From 27 July
273
Times changed
274
Withdrawn and partly replaced by bus 
273

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  14-1026–G273–4000–0714

Easy access on all buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Rosso
Knowsley Park Way, Haslingden,
Rossendale, Lancashire, BB4 7RS
Telephone 01706 390 520
email: getintouch@rossobus.com

Travelshops
Bolton Bus Station 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

Bury Interchange 
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm 
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm 
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2014
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Rawtenstall — Ramsbottom — Bradshaw — Bolton  273

Mondays to Fridays  
 W W W W W W W W W W W W       
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 0640 0715 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745       
Edenfield, Roston Arms 0648 0723 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753       
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0655 0730 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800       
Hawkshaw Lodge 0702 0739 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809       
Bradshaw Meadows 0706 0745 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815       
Crompton Way 0709 0749 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1819       
Bolton, Bus Station 0721 0801 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731 1831       
  

Saturdays  
 W W W W W W W W W W         
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 0745 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645         
Edenfield, Roston Arms 0753 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653         
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700         
Hawkshaw Lodge 0809 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709         
Bradshaw Meadows 0815 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715         
Crompton Way 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719         
Bolton, Bus Station 0831 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1731         
  

Sundays and public holidays  
 W W W W W              
  M M M M              
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 0900 1050 1250 1450 1650              
Edenfield, Roston Arms 0908 1058 1258 1458 1658              
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0913 1103 1303 1503 1703              
Hawkshaw Lodge 0922 1112 1312 1512 1712              
Bradshaw Meadows 0928 1118 1318 1518 1718              
Crompton Way 0932 1122 1322 1522 1722              
Bolton, Bus Station 0941 1131 1331 1531 1731              
  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  
 
  
  



Bolton — Bradshaw — Ramsbottom — Rawtenstall  273

Mondays to Fridays  
 W W W W W W W W W W W W       
Bolton, Bus Station 0723 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1748 1848       
Bradshaw Meadows 0737 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1802 1902       
Hawkshaw, Lodge End 0742 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1807 1907       
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0757 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1820 1920       
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0804 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1827 1927       
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 0813 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1836 1936       
  

Saturdays  
 W W W W W W W W W W         
Bolton, Bus Station 0838 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738         
Bradshaw Meadows 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752         
Hawkshaw, Lodge End 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1757         
Ramsbottom, Market Place 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810         
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817         
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826         
  

Sundays and public holidays  
 W W W W W              
 M M M M               
Bolton, Bus Station 0945 1145 1345 1545 1745              
Bradshaw Meadows 0958 1158 1358 1558 1758               
Hawkshaw, Lodge End 1001 1201 1401 1601 1801              
Ramsbottom, Market Place 1013 1213 1413 1613 1813              
Edenfield, Rostron Arms 1018 1218 1418 1618 1818              
Rawtenstall, Bus Station 1025 1225 1425 1625 1825              
  
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester  
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details  


